## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andrew S Filo	10/19/2010
David G Capper	10/19/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hasbro, Inc.
Street Address:	1027 Newport Avenue
City:	Pawtucket
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02862

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29375634

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (847)607-0580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-809-4285
Email: perry@wedoip.com

Correspondent Name: PERRY HOFFMAN & ASSOCIATES P.C.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1649

Address Line 4: DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS 60015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-358
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Perry Hoffman

Total Attachments: 4

source=exdViewerDESAssignmt1-358#page1.tif source=exdViewerDESAssignmt1-358#page2.tif source=exdViewerDESAssignmt1-358#page3.tif

PATENT S01328721 REEL: 025183 FRAME: 0886

OF \$40.00 293/563

source=exdViewerDESAssignmt1-358#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025183 FRAME: 0887

PERRY HOFFMAN & ASSOCIATES, P.C. P.O. Box 1649 Deerfield, Illinois 60015

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is here	by acknowledged, the following inventor or inventor	s (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"
--	---	----------------------------------

Andrew S. Filo

David G. Capper

22670 Oakcrest Court

100 Galli Drive, Suite #10

Cupertino, CA 95014 Novato, CA 94949

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

Hasbro, Inc. 1027 Newport Avenue Pawtucket, RI 02862

[seal]

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

#### **VIEWER APPARATUS**

for which United States Patent Application, Serial No. <u>29/375,634</u> was filed on <u>September 24, 2010</u> and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, including all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all infringements, including past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

- (1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of PERRY HOFFMAN & ASSOCIATES, P.C. of Deerfield, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

on or said n set

PATENT REEL: 025183 FRAME: 0888

**Notary Public** 

Date OCT 9, 70 Signature of Inventor David G. CAPPER
State of <u>CA</u> ) <u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
County of Marin )
Michael Anterigiovanni, I, Notary Public, do hereby certify that the above-identified ASSIGNOR, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that the said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of the ASSIGNOR, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[seal]  MiCHAEL THOMAS ANTONGIOVANNI Commission # 1898136 Notary Public - California Marin County My Cornm. Expires Aug 1, 2014  Given under my hand and seal, this 19 day of October, 2010.  Michael Thomas Antongiovanni Marin County My Cornm. Expires Aug 1, 2014

PATENT REEL: 025183 FRAME: 0889

PERRY HOFFMAN & ASSOCIATES, P.C. P.O. Box 1649 Deerfield, Illinois 60015

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Andrew S. Filo

David G. Capper

22670 Oakcrest Court Cupertino, CA 95014 100 Galli Drive, Suite #10

Novato, CA 94949

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

Hasbro, Inc. 1027 Newport Avenue Pawtucket, RI 02862

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

#### **VIEWER APPARATUS**

for which United States Patent Application, Serial No. 29/375.634 was filed on September 24, 2010 and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, including all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all infringements, including past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

- (1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of PERRY HOFFMAN & ASSOCIATES, P.C. of Deerfield, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Date <u>19 19 29</u> 0 si	ignature of InventorAndrew S	FILO	
State of <u>CA</u> ) County of <u>Santa</u> Wag	ss.	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
I,, do he persons who signed the fo	reby certify that the above-identified ASS regoing instrument, appeared before r delivered as the free and voluntary act	Tie this day in nerson and a	bios and tent hanhabunary
	Given under my h	and and seal, this Hay of _	Oct., 2010.
[seal]		A Notary i	Public

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025183 FRAME: 0890

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California  County of Santa Uara	
On 10/19/10 before me, ARUEUA personally appeared AND REW	HJIT ESTDESTA NOTATY PUBLIC, (Here insert name and title of the officer)  S. PILD
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide the within instrument and acknowledged to me that	nce to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  With Graph Grant G	COMM. #1889247* Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun. 16, 28145  (Notary Scal)
ADDITIONAL OPT	TIONAL INFORMATION  INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM  Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly campleted and attached to that document. The only exception is if a
Testane two a found of (Title or description of attached document)  Atty for last description of attached document continued)  (Title or description of attached document continued)	document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.  State and County information must be the State and County where the document
Number of Pages Document Date 10 1/9/00 (Additional information)	<ul> <li>state and county information must be the state and county water the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.</li> <li>Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.</li> <li>The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of</li> </ul>
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title) Partner(s)	

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

**RECORDED: 10/22/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 025183 FRAME: 0891